

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Supreme Court Case No. SC09-1012
The Florida Bar File No. 2006-71, 062 (11N)

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

HENRY NISSIM ADORNO,

Respondent.

On Petition for Review

REPLY ON CROSS-APPEAL

ANDREW S. BERMAN
YOUNG, BERMAN, ET AL.
17071 West Dixie Highway
North Miami Beach, FL 33160
Ph: (305) 945-1851

BRUCE S. ROGOW
CYNTHIA E. GUNTHER
BRUCE S. ROGOW, P.A.
500 East Broward Blvd., Suite 1930
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394
Ph: (954) 767-8909

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE COURT SHOULD REJECT THE REFEREE’S RECOMMENDATION THAT ADORNO VIOLATED ANY RULE REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR.....	1
A. <u>ST. LOUIS SUPPORTS ADORNO</u>	1
B. <u>SHELTON v. PARGO SUPPORTS <u>ADORNO</u></u>	7
C. <u>NO PREJUDICE/NO <u>AGGRANDIZEMENT</u></u>	9
II. THE FEE WAS NOT A VIOLATION OF RULE 4-1.513	
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Cohen v. Beneficial Loan Corp.</i> , 337 U.S. 541 (1949)	10
<i>Florida Bar v. St. Louis</i> , 967 So. 2d 108 (Fla. 2007).....	1-3
<i>Kaplan v. DiVosta Homes, L.P.</i> , 20 So. 3d 459 (Fla. 2d DCA 2009).....	15
<i>Mazstal v. City of Miami</i> , 971 So. 2d 803 (Fla. 3d DCA 2007).....	6-7, 12
<i>Schulte v. Angus</i> , 14 So. 3d 1279 (Fla. 3d DCA 2009).....	6
<i>Shelton v. Pargo</i> , 582 F.2d 1298 (4th Cir. 1978)	1, 7, 9-10, 12
<i>Zeidman v. J.Ray McDermott & Co., Inc.</i> , 651 F.2d 1030 (5th Cir. 1981).....	10-11
 RULES	
Rule 4-1.7, Rules Regulating the Florida Bar	3, 6, 8, 13, 15
Rule 4-5.2(a), Rules Regulating the Florida Bar.....	2-3
Rule 4-8.4, Rules Regulating the Florida Bar	7-9, 13, 15
2003 Amendments to Rule 23(e)(2), Federal Rules of Civil Procedure	7
